

**DOCUMENT 00300-A1: BID PRICE SHEET****OWNER: CITY OF LAUDERHILL****Project: Milling and Resurfacing, and Swale Reconfiguration****UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE**

**Note:** All bid items shall include costs for all materials, equipment, labor, supervision, permit fees, taxes, insurance, bonds, miscellaneous costs, and the Contractor's overhead and profit. Costs for materials and equipment shall be included where applicable.

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Estimated Amount</b>
1	Swale Reconfiguration 10-12' Width	5,000	SY	\$ 8.01	\$ 40,050.00
2	Swale Reconfiguration 12-15' Width	3,000	SY	\$ 8.28	\$ 24,840.00
3	Swale Reconfiguration 15-20' Width	4,000	SY	\$ 8.11	\$ 32,440.00
4	Tree Removal	9	EA	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 35,910.00
5	Drainage Inlets, Type C	2	EA	\$ 5,853.75	\$ 11,707.50
6	Exfiltration Trench 15"	TBD	LF	\$ 212.84	\$ TBD
7	Valve Adjustment w/ concrete collar	TBD	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ TBD
8	Irrigation Repair	TBD	LF	\$ 6.80	\$ TBD
9	Sidewalk Repair	TBD	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ TBD
10	Sod (St. Augustine)	TBD	SY	\$ 8.30	\$ TBD
11	Sod (Bahia)	TBD	SY	\$ 5.67	\$ TBD
12	1" Mill	48,986	SY	\$ 2.18	\$ 106,789.48
13	SP 9.5 Asphalt	2,700	TN	\$ 129.40	\$ 349,380.00
14	Catch basins asphalt removal and replacement	58	EA	\$ 361.12	\$ 20,944.96
15	Inlet Protection	58	EA	\$ 23.16	\$ 1,343.28

---

**SUBTOTAL**

\$ 623,405.22

---

**LUMP SUM FIXED PRICE ITEMS:**

- **CONTINGENCY**  
\$ TBD
  - **MOT (Maintenance of Traffic)**  
\$ 11,465.56
  - **MOBILIZATION**  
\$ 7,000.00
- 

**GRAND TOTAL**

\$ 641,870.78

---

**Note:**

Item No.'s 1-15 - These items shall be full compensation for all labor, equipment, material, and incidentals necessary to satisfactorily complete the swale reconfiguration and paving operation as specified in the details provided. This item includes the cost of maintenance of traffic, clearing & grubbing, debris/fill removal & disposal, and the cost of resodding to match existing conditions.

---